504191267 01/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4237942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVANCED BIOMETRIC CONTROLS, LLC	04/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOBEX, LLC	
Street Address:	11501 SUNSET HILLS ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	RESTON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14136069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)419-9440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-380-6504

Email: dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL M. GURFINKEL

Address Line 1: DENNEMEYER & ASSOCIATES, LLC.

Address Line 2: 181 WEST MADISON STREET, SUITE 4500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21070-10193PF3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. GURFINKEL	
SIGNATURE:	/daniel m. gurfinkel/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

504191267

source=VA-SCC Name Change (BiObex) Certificate of Ammendment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041073 FRAME: 0066

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, APRIL 28, 2014

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

BiObex, LLC

(formerly known as Advanced Biometric Controls, LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective April 28, 2014.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Ву

Judith Williams Jagdmann Commissioner

14-04-09-0232 LLAACPT CIS0336

> PATENT REEL: 041073 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 01/23/2017